
PARTICIPANTS LIST 
 

TECHNICAL VISIT AND WORKSHOP TO SHARE BEST PRACTICES IN 
RENEWABLE ENERGY: PORT VILA & SANTO, VANUATU: 3-7 AUGUST 2009 

 
 Country Name Contact 

1 Fiji Mr Uate Buitamaseva,  
Unit Leader 
Renewable Generation 
Fiji Electricity Authority   

UBiutamaseva@fea.com.fj 

2 Fiji Mr. Ifereimi Dau 
Director Biofuel Unit 
Department of Energy  

ifereimi.dau@fdoe.gov.fj 
 
 

3 Kiribati Mr. Kiriati Birita  
Power Engineering Manager 
Kiribati Public Utility Board 

kiriatib@gmail.com 
 

4 PNG Garaio Gafiye 
ATCDI 
UniTech 

ggafiye@atcdi.unitech.ac.pg 
 

5 Samoa Mr Wairarapa J. Young, Renewable 
Energy Officer, Electric Power 
Corporation  

wairarapa.young@epc.ws 

6 Solomon 
Is 

Mr Nixon Kua 
Deputy Director 
Dept of Energy  

n_kua@mines.gov.sb 

7 Solomon 
Is 

Mr. Dadily Posala,  
Manager Generation 
 SI Electricity Authority 

dadily@siea.com.sb 
Ph: +677 30428 / 94631 
Fax: +677 39472. 

8 Solomon 
Is 

Mr Alfred Ramo 
Taskforce Member, Commodity 
Export Marketing Authority 

 

9 Tonga Ófa Sefana 
Energy Planner 

ofasefana@yahoo.com 
ofasefana@lands.gov.to 
 

10 Tuvalu Mr Mafalu Lotolua 
General Manager 
Tuvalu Electricity Corporation  

mafaluloto@gmail.com 

11 Vanuatu Mr Benjamin Jesse 
Energy Officer 
Dept of Energy  

benjaminjes@gmail.com 

12 IUCN Anare Matakiviti 
Energy Coordinator 

anare.matakiviti@iucn.org 

13 SOPAC Arieta Gonelveu 
Senior Project Officer 

arieta@sopac.org 

14 SPREP Mr Solomone Fifita 
PM-PIGGAREP 

solomonef@sprep.org 
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